unaudited condensed financial statements, the related notes and "Management's
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations," which
were included in Gardner Denver's Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June
30, 2005 and incorporated herein by reference, Thomas' historical audited
consolidated financial statements and the related notes, included in this Form
8-K/A.

   52

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2005
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   THOMAS AND   PRO FORMA
   RELATED   GARDNER DENVER,
   GARDNER   FINANCING   THOMAS AND
   DENVER   THOMAS   PRO FORMA   RELATED
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   FINANCING
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------------

Revenues.....   $489,170   $220,919   $   --   $710,089
Costs and expenses:
   Cost of sales.....   328,914   136,242   --   465,156
   Depreciation and amortization.....   14,481   8,966   1,637(A)   25,084
   Selling and administrative expenses .....   104,163   58,060   --   162,223
   Interest expense.....   9,284   277   10,215(B)   19,776
   Other income, net.....   (3,322)   (4,306)   2,473(C)   (5,155)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total costs and expenses.....   453,520   199,239   14,325   667,084

Income before income
   taxes.....   35,650   21,680   (14,325)   43,005
Provision for income taxes .....   10,695   6,742   (4,535)(D)   12,902
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net income.....   $ 24,955   $ 14,938   $ (9,790)   $ 30,103
   ========   ========   ========   ========
Basic earnings per share.....   $   1.14   $   1.17
   ========   ========
Diluted earnings per share.....   $   1.11   $   1.14
   ========   ========
Basic weighted average number of shares
   outstanding.....   21,872   3,876   25,748
   ========   ========   ========
Diluted weighted average number of shares
   outstanding.....   22,433   3,876   26,309
   ========   ========   ========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma

Edgar Filing: GARDNER DENVER INC - Form 8-K/A

62

   consolidated statement of operations

   53

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 2005
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   PRO FORMA
   GARDNER   GARDNER
   DENVER   THOMAS   PRO FORMA   DENVER AND
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   THOMAS
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and equivalents .....   $  246,335   $265,188   $(393,105) (E)   $  118,418
   Short-term investments .....   --   122   --   122
   Receivables, net .....   162,466   61,334   (1,500) (E)   222,300
   Inventories, net .....   137,939   69,024   3,800  (E),(F)   214,216
   4,953  (E)
   (1,500) (E)
   Deferred income taxes .....   6,836   5,275   2,244  (E)   14,355
   Other current assets .....   11,003   6,287   --   17,290
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current assets .....   564,579   407,230   (385,108)   586,701
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
Property, plant and equipment, net .....   145,546   105,171   28,000  (E),(G)   272,085
   (6,632) (H)
Goodwill .....   370,090   66,164   162,313  (E)   598,567
Other intangibles, net .....   107,038   24,111   6,632  (H)   215,038

   (30,743) (E)
   108,000  (E)
Other assets .....   15,730   3,094   4,480  (I)   23,304
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets .....   $1,202,983   $605,770   $(113,058)   $1,695,695
   ==========   ========   =========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Short-term borrowings and current
   maturities of long-term debt .....   $   22,758   $  1,629   $   --   $   24,387
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities ..   182,121   60,126   --   242,247
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current liabilities .....   204,879   61,755   --   266,634
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
Long-term debt, less current maturities .....   274,028   5,930   352,625  (E)   632,583
Postretirement benefits other than pensions ..   30,092   --   --   30,092
Deferred income taxes .....   22,948   8,806   39,685  (E)   71,439
Other liabilities .....   52,171   20,411   3,500  (E)   76,082
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities .....   584,118   96,902   395,810   1,076,830
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
Stockholders' equity
   Common stock .....   276   18,676   (18,676) (J)   276
   Capital in excess of par value .....   466,365   150,315   (150,315) (J)   466,365
   Retained earnings .....   164,385   335,344   (335,344) (J)   164,385

Edgar Filing: GARDNER DENVER INC - Form 8-K/A

63

   Accumulated other comprehensive income ....   15,121   16,592   (16,592) (J)   15,121

[…]

property, plant and equipment to other intangible assets.

(I)  Reflects the estimated additional debt issuance costs related to the new
   borrowings which will be capitalized and amortized through maturity.

(J)  Reflects the elimination of Thomas' historical consolidated equity.

   57

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Edgar Filing: GARDNER DENVER INC - Form 8-K/A

66

   NASH ELMO
   HISTORICAL FOR
   EIGHT MONTHS   NASH ELMO   PRO FORMA
   GARDNER   ENDED   PRO FORMA   GARDNER
   DENVER   AUGUST 31, 2004   ADJUSTMENTS   DENVER AND
   HISTORICAL   (B)   (B)   NASH ELMO
   ----------   ---------------   -----------   ----------

Revenues .....   $739,539   $156,317   $   --   $895,856
Costs and expenses:
   Cost of sales .....   498,435 (A)   97,066   --   595,501
   Depreciation and amortization .....   21,901   4,817   2,000 (C)   28,718
   Selling and administrative expenses .....   157,453   40,952   --   198,405
   Interest expense .....   10,102   3,160   2,918 (D)   16,180
   Other income, net .....   (638)   (63)   --   (701)
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Total costs and expenses .....   687,253   145,932   4,918   838,103
Equity Income from GTG .....   --   --   --   --
Gain on sale of GTG .....   --   --   --   --
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Income before income taxes .....   52,286   10,385   (4,918)   57,753
Provision for income taxes .....   15,163   3,028   (865) (E)   17,326
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Net income .....   $ 37,123   $  7,357   $(4,053)   $ 40,427
   ========   ========   =======   ========
Basic earnings per share .....   $   1.96   $   2.13
   ========   ========
Diluted earnings per share .....   $   1.92   $   2.09
   ========   ========
Basic weighted average number of shares
   outstanding .....   18,955   18,955
   ========   ========
Diluted weighted average number of shares
   outstanding .....   19,377   19,377
   ========   ========

   PRO FORMA
   THOMAS   GARDNER
   PRO FORMA   AND RELATED   DENVER, NASH
   GARDNER   THOMAS   FINANCING   ELMO, THOMAS
   DENVER AND   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   AND RELATED
   NASH ELMO   (F)   ADJUSTMENTS   FINANCING
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------

Revenues .....   $895,856   $410,114   $   --   $1,305,970
Costs and expenses:
   Cost of sales .....   595,501   252,768   --   848,269
   Depreciation and amortization .....   28,718   16,340   3,276 (G)   48,334
   Selling and administrative expenses .....   198,405   111,274   --   309,679
   Interest expense .....   16,180   2,691   20,260 (H)   39,131
   Other income, net .....   (701)   (1,611)   1,433 (I)   (879)
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
Total costs and expenses .....   838,103   381,462   24,969   1,244,534
Equity Income from GTG .....   --   18,608   --   18,608
Gain on sale of GTG .....   --   160,410   --   160,410
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
Income before income taxes .....   57,753   207,670   (24,969)   240,454
Provision for income taxes .....   17,326   93,516   (8,138) (J)   102,704
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
Net income .....   $ 40,427   $114,154   $(16,831)   $  137,750

Edgar Filing: GARDNER DENVER INC - Form 8-K/A

67

   ========   ========   ========   ==========
Basic earnings per share .....   $   2.13   $   5.60
   ========   ==========
Diluted earnings per share .....   $   2.09   $   5.50
   ========   ==========
Basic weighted average number of shares
   outstanding .....   18,955   5,658   24,613
   ========   ========   ==========
Diluted weighted average number of shares
   outstanding .....   19,377   5,658   25,035
   ========   ========   ==========

NOTE: THE ABOVE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   INCLUDES EQUITY INCOME FROM THOMAS' 32% INVESTMENT IN GTG. GENLYTE AND
   THOMAS FORMED GTG ON AUGUST 30, 1998. EFFECTIVE WITH THOMAS' INVESTMENT IN
   GTG, ITS INTEREST IN GTG WAS ACCOUNTED FOR USING THE EQUITY METHOD OF
   ACCOUNTING. EFFECTIVE WITH THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON JULY 1, 2004, THOMAS
   SOLD ITS 32% INTEREST IN GTG, TO GENLYTE FOR APPROXIMATELY $400,900. AS
   REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 11 OF REGULATION S-X, THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

[…]

at the beginning of the period presented and used a portion of the net
   proceeds from the sale to repay all of Thomas' existing debt other than its
   capitalized lease obligations:

   59

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   GARDNER DENVER,
   GARDNER DENVER,   NASH ELMO,
   NASH ELMO,   THOMAS AND
   THOMAS AND   PRO FORMA   RELATED FINANCING,
   RELATED FINANCING   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   -----------------   -----------   ------------------

Revenues   $1,305,970   $   --   $1,305,970
Costs and expenses:
   Cost of sales   848,269   --   848,269
   Depreciation and amortization   48,334   --   48,334
   Selling and administrative expenses   309,679   (353)(1)   309,326
   Interest expense   39,131   (1,711)(2)   37,420
   Other (income) expense, net   (879)   --   (879)
   ----------   ---------   ----------
Total costs and expenses   1,244,534   (2,064)   1,242,470
Equity income from GTG   18,608   (18,608)(3)   --
Gain on sale of GTG   160,410   (160,410)(4)   --
   ----------   ---------   ----------
Income before income taxes   240,454   (176,954)   63,500
Provision for income taxes   102,704   (82,067)(5)   20,637
   ----------   ---------   ----------

Edgar Filing: GARDNER DENVER INC - Form 8-K/A

69

Net income   $  137,750   $ (94,887)   $   42,863
   ==========   =========   ==========
Basic earnings per share   $   5.60   $   1.74
   ==========   ==========
Diluted earnings per share   $   5.50   $   1.71
   ==========   ==========
Basic weighted average number of shares
   outstanding   24,613   24,613